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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 565—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 90

Port Tariff Goods
Item No.

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

AK | 91.06.000 | Heliowatt 24 hr time switches, when declared by
an importer that they will be for industrial use
only

92.11.001 | Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary

thereto, as may be approved:

H.O. Lanier “Insight” desktop dictator /transcriber
unit

Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary

thereto, as may be approved;

H.O. Lanier “Micromatic IIT”’ central recorder office

dictation system

H.O. | 92.11.019 | Record playing and changing units, unmounted,

combined or separate, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by
him, only in making gramophones, radio
gramophones, television gramophones or
modular and similar sound equipment;
or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a
manufacturer for use by him, only in
making gramophones, radio gramophones,
television gramophones or modular and
similar sound equipment

H.O. | 93.05.009 | Humane killers, peculiar to use in the slaughter of

animals, other than sheep and bobby calves, in

abattoirs and freezing works

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

99

15

99

919064D

206373F

206374D

115480L

206382E

1/6/82

1/3/82

1/3/82

1/7/78

1/7/78

30/6/85

30/9/84

30/9/84

31,12/82

30/6/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O. | 29.35.009 | Heterocyclic ... diazepam

H.O. | 34.02.000 | Products ... approved:

APPROVED:
Ethomid:

0/15 ... TH/60
H.O. | 39.01.351 { Seibulite ... products
H.0. | 60.01.022 ) | Deep ... metre
60.01.008
H.0. | 74.19.009 { Martonair ... mountings
H.O. | 76.16.059 | Martonair ... mountings
H.O. | 79.06.000 | Martonair ... mountings
H.O. | 84.61.021 | Cocks and valves:
EXCLUDING:

(NOTE: ... hydrants)

(25) Butterfly ... (200 p.s.i.)
Wrench ... (3in.)
M-12 ... (8in.)
Gear ... 12in.)
Pneumatically ... (4 in.)

(39) Cast ... operation

AK | 85.15.059 | Foruno ... vessels

H.O. | 85.15.059 | Video ... imported

(Dby...or

(@) by ... Tariff

H.O. { 93.05.009 | Humane ... works

100533C

103891F
206337K
2037713

109956G
110097B
110128F
202740C

918639F
206108C

115515G

Dated at Wellington this S5th day of August 1982,

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



