## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 565—continued APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II	Con- cession	Effective	
	Item No.	Joous	Normal Pref		Ref.	Code	From	То*
AK	91.06.000	Heliowatt 24 hr time switches, when declared by an importer that they will be for industrial use only	Free	Free	99	919064D	1/6/82	30/6/85
н.о.	92.11.001	Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, as may be approved:  Lanier "Insight" desktop dictator/transcriber	Free			206373F	1 /3 /82	30 /9 /84
	!	unit Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, as may be approved;		ji				
н.о.		Lanier "Micromatic III" central recorder office dictation system				206374D	1/3/82	30 /9 /84
Н.О.	92.11.019	Record playing and changing units, unmounted, combined or separate, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or modular and similar sound equipment; or	Free	Free	15	115480L	1 /7 /78	31,12/82
		(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or modular and similar sound equipment						
н.о.	93.05.009	Humane killers, peculiar to use in the slaughter of animals, other than sheep and bobby calves, in abattoirs and freezing works	Free	Free	99	206382E	1 /7 /78	30/6/84

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

		MISCELLANEOU
Decisions	Cancelled:	

		••								
H.O.	29.35.009	Heterocyclic diazepam				 		100533C		
H.O.	34.02.000	Products approved:				 				l
ï		APPROVED:						ļ		
	-	Ethomid:								
		0/15 TH/60						103891F		
H.O.	39.01.351	Seibulite products				 		206337K		
H.O.	60.01.022	Deep metre				 		203771J	••	••
	60.01.008	_								
H.O.	74.19.009	Martonair mountings				 		109956G		
H.O.	76.16.059	Martonair mountings				 		110097B		• •
H.O.	79.06.000	Martonair mountings				 		110128F		
H.O.	84.61.021	Cocks and valves:				 	]	202740C		
		EXCLUDING:								
		(NOTE: hydrants)	1							
		(25) Butterfly (200 p.s.i.)								İ
		Wrench (3 in.)								
		M-12 (8 in.)			1					
		Gear 12 in.)			İ	1				
		Pneumatically							J	
		(39) Cast operation								
AK	85.15.059	Foruno vessels				 		918639F		
H.O.	85.15.059	Video imported			[	 		206108C		• •
		(1) by or			1					
		(2) by Tariff			- 1					
H.O.	93.05.009	Humane works			[	 		115515G	••	••
	ļ				į	1				